MVE-AA11-01NQ
HDMI Extender over Coax Cable
Manual
 Extend HDMI over a single coaxial cable.
 Supports resolutions from 480i to 1080p with zero signal loss.
 Transmits up to 328’ (100m) at 1080p over coaxial cable.
 Plug and play operation — comes as a complete set.
 IR Pass-through for remote control extension.

HDMI device does not function
correctly
 Make sure the extender is powered on both sides.
 Make sure the source and the display are powered.
 Test the coaxial cable between the receiver and
transmitter and make sure it is functional.
 Make sure that there are no problems with the HDMI
source, HDMI cables, or HDMI display by plugging the
source directly into the display using an HDMI cable.
Screen flickering or brief image loss
 Switch the source device to a lower HDMI output
(1080p to 1080i).
Also Available from SECO-LARM:
High-Speed HDMI Cables
MC-1102-18NQ 1.5ft (0.5m), 28AWG
MC-1102-03FQ 3ft (1m), 28AWG
MC-1102-06FQ 6m (1.83m), 28AWG
MC-1102-10FQ 10ft (3m), 28AWG
MC-1102-16FQ 16ft (5m), 28AWG
MC-1102-20FQ 20ft (6m), 26AWG
MC-1102-25FQ 25ft (7.6m), 26AWG
MC-1102-30FQ 30ft (9m), 26AWG
MC-1102-50FQ 50ft (15m), 26AWG
 Supports 3D video
 Supports 4K
resolution
 Supports Ethernet